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FOR A PENSION

The Comptroller of Public Accounts Ye-
serves the right to call for additional testi-
mony if he deems it necessary.

R T

Name uf_ Applicant.
31 s N B. M. Kale
Henderson
E .................................. County.
L ] L] i
R. F. D. or Street No...Boute 2, Box 88, -
.+ Postoffice _Athens, Tex&ss .. ...

Piled ... May 14th,1928.

; M -
Approved a‘_r,rl4th, 1928

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STAVE ARCHIVES

Pension allowed from_. March 1st,1928,

" Rejected _ :
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o mptroller of Public Accounts.
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' _Route =, Box 88, Athens, Texas,
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REPRODUGED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

FoRM A Form 2316b—5702-317-4m

Efn[dier’s A pplication for Confederate Pension

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

County of.. Henderson.

I, By M. Eanle, ...do hereby make applmatmn to the Commissioner of

s:.gning of Lhe I:ra-&t_‘_.r, "-H'l.th aeverul otners Df the cumpm:;,r, 1 was detailed

i3 %ﬁé‘rﬁam' o5 bR Gr m‘i’%‘%‘%m‘ ?En?f?ﬁﬁtethﬁ% AP e 1R © e SN Tered: out

1. What is ¥
2. Where were you born?__Catats Station, Noxth Capeoline

3. How long have you resided in Texas? ___Conbinuowaly sinee 1859 . e
4. In what county do you reside? . Henderson County, Vexas,

5. How long have you resided in said county 7.2+ What is your pﬂsbufﬁce address?...._____

6. Have you jhpplied for a pension under the Confaderate pension law and been rejected 7. Meo.
If rejected, state -
7. In what State was the command in which vou served organized?....
8. How long did you serve?. $iX months Give, if possible, the date of enlistment and discharge....

Enl.t.ated in dctober, 16864; discharged at the close of the Civil War in April, 1855

9' WHat was the letter ﬁf your company, nllmmr Of batt—aliﬂn, I'EE"iI'ﬂ.ent- or batter}r ?__“_."“""““_““__“".
__Tenth Texas Field Battery

en and where...

T emﬂ O

10. If transferred from one command to another, give time of transfer, name of command and time of

service Was nof transferred; served only in the sbove named batfery.

11. What hrath of the service did you enlist in—infantry, cavalry, artillery or navy 7 Arkillery. .

12, What 13 t’re assessed va.]ue uf your hn}me, 1f you own a home?.... .+ 4o not own g l%ﬂmﬁ;: ST

B R e - g

13. What s the assessed vaiye of th viyi . liAve Tio asdessable propertyi qmhy.
'k;y' a 1 E, ass EE Ve n::ﬁ’ iﬂelﬁﬂur other prn%ee ﬁ-glﬂ;_., e he ,E 1Y ..‘f i.only.a

“14. Do you q amr ptmpert:.r other 'tha.u that‘l‘endemd for ta.xes in your cuunty" If so, state value of
same and county where located __lone,

15. Have you transferred to others any pr-:;-perty of any kind for the purpose of becoming a beneficiary

~ under this law? | | e A e e et e ey e

oL

Wherefore your petitioner prays that his application for a pension be approved and such other -

ings be had in the premises as. -are reqmred hy law %( % / /
Rl 1
e

Sworn to and pubscri E j-_'__' of - APELL 180D, 1928, _
.I:¢ - 1_.}'_ : =, _ql_'; &. ._, e a

[Seal] | ) H“nd““m .....County, Texas.

o= nel

—————
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AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES "*i;; :
[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]
THE STATE DFITEXAS,
County of......§ndgrson }

%W il

,who are personally known to me to be creditable eiti-

zens, who, being By me duly sworn, on oath state, i:hat they personally know.. . Be M. Kale the

above named gppIc_ani_: for pension, and that they personally know that the aald_“‘ﬂ‘hﬂle_ ]

LA b R PRI e e R

de resident citizen of the State of Texas since prior to January 1, A, D. 1910, and that they

(Signature of Witness). ... M /é@?é‘?\
{Slg'na.ture of Witness)._4z. e J;V@ f—bf%—a"-""-/

JEL-

has heen a bona

have no interest in this claim.,

April ,A.D, 1928

Sworn to anTl subscribed before me, th.u ?/g/ ﬂ'a:r o

[Seal.] ' " County Judge__...._.. Henderson _(County, Texas,
T b g _.{'_!, o
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(If possible th

. or either of them,

cant's army servi

1
4

MMM mm OF mx mtﬂm m

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

.‘;F. J

e two witnesses should have served with the applicant in the grmy, and if so, let them,

tate in their oath their source of knowledge, also any other information regarding appli-

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
County of Wharton }
Before me, & Hotary Public in and forpemtsciudgact Wherton. . ... County, State of Texas,
on this day personally appeared W. N. Brazzil AR who

is #e% personally

to me to be creditable citizen¥, who, being by me sworn, on oath state that thewasenes: 45

BT gonally acquainted with the foregoing applmant and that the facts set forth and statements made i in his appli-

cation are correct
claim, and said ap|
facts touching the

their knowledge of

Kale ﬂEI“IEId. .l.n

he has
true, to the best of thair knowledge and belief, and/thatethepohamexno interest in this

plicant’s habits are good and free from dishonor. And further make oath to the following

applicant’s service in the Confederate Army: (Witnesses must state fully the source of

applicant’s service).. T0®%t he knows of his own knowledce that the said E.M,. ..

the Confederute Army as stated in the foregoing spplication for the .. . ._ .

Interl

Sworn to mll

[Seal.]

(Signature of Witness)... R e
subseribed before me, this. _M.........day i April LA D 1928
TotE PusTls (i R ffor shacton County Tess.

@®

.State and County Assessor in the County of ... Henderson .oocoeenee.

CERTIFICATE OF STATE AND COUNTY ASSESSOR

0

r Texas,

certify that , or his wife, or his trustee, or trustee for

his wife, whme ame is signed to the foregoing application for a pension, under the Act of the Thirty-third

Legislature, approved April 7, 1913, and amended by Regular Session Thirty-eighth Legislature, is charged on

the tax rolls of gaid county with a homestead of the value of Lo = = = = = = = = = = = = = = Dollars,
and in addition to homestead of other property, real or personal, or both, of the value of . K0 = = = = = =
et et e el Wi i _Dallars
April Ao

B i




| STAVE ARCHIVES
. w4 AEPRODUCED EROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE AREFIEES

=

J"Ill]' EI 1934!
' 17

Hon, Charley Lookhart,
State Treasurer,
Austin, Texas.

‘Dear Sirt - : : = e

~ Please raise the stop payment order _ s o
‘'on the following Confederate Pension Warrants e R
“issued to E. M. Kale in the amounts of $50.00 . etian CE e
eachs: - : .S
Warrant Nos. Dates ' SO
- 02667 January, 1934 St
03218 . February "
03706 i March - "
04201 April, "

Yours very truly,

JHT:E. Comptrolle- of Publio

5 = @ Accounts .,

O L B T e ST T TR
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REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STAVE ARCHIVES

OXSHEER SMITH PrEsiDENT PHILLIF REID,Cammes
LESTER E . WILLIAMS ASST, CanHth
LADIS W.MAREHX AssT Cammer

Dr, D.E.MOHNROE |VICE-PACSIDENT
WO NEWTOM AcTlve Vice - PRESIGENT
C.W.LAWREMCE , Vice:FRE2IOCNT

July 3, 1934.

Mr. J. L. Teylor, Chief Clerk,
Confederate Pension Division,
Austin, Texas.

Dear Mr. Taylor:

The State Treasurer today returned to us
unpaid Confederate Pension Warrant No. 2667 E. M. Kale,
Athens, Texas, 43784 Henderson County, $50.00, stating that
payment had been stopped on this.

We hold this party's Pension Warrants for
January, February, March, April and a $31.45 one for May.

We would be glad for you to sdvise us if
payment has been stopped on all of these, the reason of same
and any suggestions you can give us toward correcting them
as it will simplify the situation to know the cause before
wrlting this party.

Yours very truly,
woll-KL Active Vice-President.

4575//




REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

June 11, 1934,

0

Mr, E. M., Kale,
Route 2,
Athen=s, Texas,.

Dear Mr, Eanle:

Inclosed is Confederate I'ension Varrant
for 3l.45 issued you for the month of lay,
1934 prorated accordins to the date on which
vour separation from your wife occuwrred, which
was lay 8, 193i.

Your payments in the future will be
$25.,00 per month.

Yours very truly,

JHT 1E - Comptroller of Publie

inel. @ Aecoumnts,



=

m& E'. 193& L]

Mr. E« M. Kﬂlﬂ'
Route 2,
Athens, Texas.

Dear Mr. Eale:

Replying to your letter of May 26 in
which you state your wife came to you for a
set tlement on May 8, at which time you paid her
her part and she left.

You are again advised, as in my lbtter
of May 19 that you was not entiftled to pension
payments as a married man so long as you was.
not living with your wife., I am ugain'ask'i'%f
that you please give me the exact date on ch

ur separation from your wife cocurred. This
nformation will be netessary before further
ts will be made to you. You have only

. been entitled to payments of $25.00 per month

since your separation from your wife.

REPRODUCED EROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STAVE ARCHIVES

:

I would thenk you to furnish the requested

information at omnce. :

Yours very truly,

JHT:E. Comptroller of Publie

@ Agocount s,



REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STAVE ARCHIVES
1r I
COUNTY OF HENDERSON
JNO. W. BALLOW, CounTyY JUDGE
DOLPH B. TILLISOMN, Ciu"?f CLERK FRANK J. DAVIS, SupT. PuBLIC INSTRUCTION
MRS, KATE NOWLIN, DISTRICT CLERE R. B. WARREN, CoMMIggIlONER PRECINCT 1
A. D. BOYD, COUuNTY ATTORMNEY M. C. AMDREWS, COMMISBIONER PRECINCT 2

H. €. TURNER, CoMMISSIONER PRECINCT 3
W. H, CASEY,. CommissioNEn PRECINCTS
B, D, DICKERSOM, TAX COLLECTOR
8. A, CARROLL, ASSESSDR

BEN H. WATHEM, COoUNTY SURVEYOR

JESS SWEETEM, SHERIFF
D. B. CARTLIDGE, COUNTY TREASURER
’

arans, Texas, 3 —oF 4/ B I
i - : 7 ﬁc/

v %ﬂx ?;f

FZP 2 Py
;
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REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

17

I'-"'r- !I_li ?I"-'r'l Kﬁle,
Houne £,
ithens, Texas.

Near 1. Eele:

Jeplying to vour letter of oy 18
in vwhich yvou make a statement os to payments
in ful) vhich wvou have made to ryour wife.

You are ndvised as in my latter of
vay 15, thnt hafore further pension warrants
will ha issued to you it will b neeessary that you
furpish this offiee with Inforrmtion as to the
exact dats of the separation of you and your wife,
as stop paymentes have been placed anainst pension
warrants issued you for Janwiry, nbruary, larch
and April, 19.¥, pensinn this infommation.

Uinder the law of this . falte a pensioner
woull not be entitled to HD.00 per month as a
married veteran unless he was livins with his wile,

In order that you may be Tully =sdvised
as to your right in this matter, I reler you to
Article 6221, page 456, General Lows of Texas,
1951, nfenular Session of the Torty-second Leglislature.

Yours very truly,

JHT : 5. Comptroller oi iublie
eeounts .




REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STAVE ARCHIVES

f i 1
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REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STAVE ARCHIVES

May 15, 19.4,

}Tl‘- ﬁ:- E'I ]{8.16,
Route 2,
Athens, Texas.

Dear Vr. Xale:

I eam in receipt of your alffidnvig
stating vou have a livine wife with wvhom you
are not now living.

In view of the faet that you are
drawins ©50.00,per month as a pensionsr, I am
asking that you fumish me the exaet date of your
separation from your;wife,and ~lso rive me
information as to vhéther or not since said
separation you have contributed anythins to her
support, and 1f so, what amount,

I note from the reecords of the State
Treasirer's Office that warrants issued you for
January, February, !'arch and April, 1934 have
not been pald, and I h-ve placed a stop payment
order against said warrants pending information
as above recuested.

No further warrants will be issued to
you until the informaticn has been furnished.

Yours very truly,

JHT :E. Comptroller of Fublie

Acoounts, @

17



: ' TE ARCHIVES
REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STA1 !

May 14, 1934,

17

ffon. tharley Loekhart ,
State ‘reasurer,
Austin, Texas.

Desr Sip.

Please stop payment on t he following
Confederate Pension arramts issued to E. M,
Kale in the amounts of 50,00 eaph:

farrant Nos, Dates.
02667 Janusry, 19-4
03218 ebrunry, v
03706 ‘Mareh, "
0420@ ipril, .

Yours very tru ly,

JIT : &, Comptroller or FPublie

lecount s, @“
-1_-:1 "I)




REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

Ert

NMay 8, 1920,

I'Te Tl Ils Kale,
iimte 2, l'ox 88,
fithons, Toxes.

l'enr M, Fale:

I am returning to you your Jppli-
catlion Tor Confoderatec Pennion in order
thnt you may answer question mumber 5,
which i1s indicated by blue peneil naorle,

The question I desire ansverel is "how
long have you reasided- in llenderson County 7"

When this question has been answered,
roturn the appliceation to this oifice and it
will have further considorntilon.

ST Yours vbry truly,
cnel, :

Comptroller of iublie

heccomnte,



I_ —

REPRODUCED FJEI_'DM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STA V'E ARCHIVES

Mar-h 23, 1939

E. M. Fale, Deceasad

Confedsrate Soldier

Fension File No. 43TEA
Henderson Co,

Mre. Re Ea Sparkman
Ttaly, Texas.

Dear Sire

Keplyings to your letter of March 22 the records of thia
off'ies show that E. M, Kale of Athens, HAenderson County,

Yeres draw s Confederate Pansion from the State of Texas until
hie death May 30, 1938 undsr {ile number 43784,

The application for pension Tiled by U. Y. dale states

that he was a member in the 10th Texas Artillery, Confederats
Btates Army. He enlieted in Uctober, 1864 and served until April,
18656, His rank is not shomm.

The application for pension of Mr. Kale was approved on
the affidevits of witnesses and no record could be found in the

office of the Adjutant General, VWar Department, "ashingtom, D. C.
on E, M, Kale's service.

Yours very truly,

Geo. He Sheppard
JHT :EE Comptroller of Publie Aocounts.

®




REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS ‘OF THE TEXAS STAYE ARCHIVES

July 5, 1934,
17

Mr. i« 0. Ne¥Wton, Vies President,
Citlizens Nntional Bank,
Canecron, Texas.

Dear !''r. Hewton:

leplying to your letter of July & in which
you state the Treasurer has returned to you Con-
federate Penslon Viarrant No. 2667 issued to E. M.
Fale, with a statement that payment had been stopped
o anme,

About May 14 I received an affidavit from
re Kale stating that he was not living; with his
wife at that time. This statement did not show
at what time the separation took place and as a
matter of caution, to proteet the pension fund,

I placed a stop payment order apainst all warrants
isaued him and which had not been paid by the
State Treasurer,

I made an investigation %o find out the date
on whieh Mr. Kale and hies wife seprated, and on
June 11, 1934 I received informutlon that the
separation occurred on May 8, 1934. It was en this
information that the May, 1934 warrant for $31.45
was lesued $o him which wms prorated according to
the date of the separation.

I have today lifted the stop payment order
placed against the January, February, March and
April, 1934 warrants issued to }r. Kale. This stop
payment should have been lifted at the time the
May warrant was lssued, which was an oversight on
the part of this office. I trust the oversight
has not caused you any inconvenience,

Yours very truly,

JHT :E. Comptroller of Publie
Accountsa,. )
=
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Gomptroller of Public Accounts
State of Texas
Austin

June 6, 1934,

Lo

" GEO. H. SHEPPARD. COMPTROLLER
IN YOUR REPLY ﬂ.nﬂt’hh—‘tﬂj f

L PAT DOOLEY. CHIEF ClERK
: 70 DIVISION No__L7

FILE NO,

FAT SRR 65

Route 2,
Athens, Texas.

Dear Mr. Kale:

Heplying to your letter of May 26 in
whieh you state your wife came to you for a
settlement on May 8, at which time you paid her
her part and she left,

You are agaln advised, as in my letter
: _ of May 19 that you was not entitled to pension
B payments as a married man so long as you was
T A ‘not living with your wife. I am sgain asking
; ; “'that you please glve me the exact date on which
your separatiion from your wife occurred. This [ —
information will be. necessary before further ; " Pesta

. payments will be made to you. You have only g e
Myt " been entitled to payments of $£5.00 per month = :'-:"? y
o T since your separation rr-:::m your wife. f =3 N

g
: I would %hank :,ruu to furnish the requgsisd jpu
"-:-_infnrmatinn ‘at onees &8 .
: =

JHT:E. ﬁc:mptrﬂll ',f.' Public
LS.

% Wﬁiijm@ 8 A9 I 5 %)
ra—Com G s 2y PRSI
fﬁ? f{f; aj%:;jwa'ﬂébﬁahg{ ;;%f =

£ _
7 250 Nt
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AEPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

\PZ UF  Oklahoma i
A _
OF Muskogea I *
before me, & notary public in and for the above named county and
on this day personally sppesred bvefore me, H. L. brooks, known to me

to be & credible person, and who, after teing oy me firslt .mly sworn, on his

oakh d

that
the B
knowle
lexuas

of 1864

dug to
Army O
gShid o
g few

WaE 01

whe tav

Feuer:

As L w19E

eposes and Snys:

Ihat ho is & resident citizen of Muskogee County, -tate of Oklahoms

b knows e 4. t@le, now of Hewderson Younky, +exas, wad Lhat he has known
ld e b, sale for spproximstely fifty-seven jears; that Lo the peféonal
ie of affizut, the saio o. W, hale served ws & private iun the Jenth
Field =attery, of tie Uonfederate army, from the ecarly part of the fall
b until after the close of the Uivil .ar in the spring of 1865. That
t's knowledss ol the service of the sald b M. hale in sald Batiery is
the frnot that afflant was wlso & memoer of sald Tenth Texus Field Lattery,
f the Uonfeceracy, curing the sbuve nsued perlod; and that alfiant and the
L ul. hele wers mustered out of the serviee wt the smwe time, which was
iaya following the close of the war, sod which suid date ol discunrge
or sboub sy LbGth, 14865,

affiant further stubes on osth that he Las no pecunisry interest

er in the mutter of the application of the szid d. i, LBele lor u Lon-

(S— H D Pte (W)

subseribed and sworn to vefore me i he  25tRay of April,

Fos ‘. % ., L /.
AA
/@7 **—J k.. S e Notary ruwolleg, = ; Cournty,
ﬁxﬂq ‘2-? State of ,ﬂﬁfﬁ Eﬁ f"
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REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES
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Comptroller’s Bepartment

Stute of Texus
Austin
April 30th, 1928,

To the Adjutant General,
ar Department,
ashington, D. C.

Dear Sir:-

I have the honor to regquest the Military

record of____ E.H,Kale, , who is

reported to have enlisted in Company

Regiment.__ 10th,Texas Fleld BRattery

g ECRIVEL \

qpy-g 192t

LAt At TR AR
Al Bt -

s g

in service in the Confederate States Army.

Very respectfully,

i iecolved A. (. O. MAY "3 197¢ 41/%/ W

Form 2632b—B8542-11%6-2m

G378

Comptroller of State of Texaa[@

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES



REPRODUGED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STAYE ARCHIVES

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GEMERAL'S OFFICE

:::::;T_-r‘:: wasHingTon  May 4, 1928,
i | )
5, o\ Respéetfully returned to
e . \ & ) I |!
: & AV f
. f
Comptroller, ) ; | ;»"_.‘LJE‘! ¥ !
State of Texas, H_ED:_—}J!

Austin, Texas.

The nams E, M, kale has not been found on the muster rells of 10th. Texas
Field Battery, C.S.A., which rells cover in part the pericd from Mareh 1, 1B62 te:
Dea. 31, 1B863.

For has any record been fnn:mi of his service, capture or parole as of that
nr?nj.:atinn.

1
= lh,jé General,
5 The Adjutant General. 4
+s By 2.,
e
| .
3 _
< | E
% | =
-
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Form TE8b—5E1132-1227-2m o wen s vene o

APPLICATION "EQ_R. MORTUARY WARRANT
THE STATE OF TEXAS, . }

County| of__iienderson .. ... i, Marey Kais

do herdby certify that T am the person to whom is entrusted the paying of the aceounts and indebtedness of
e Me Kale

the lage.... __.....%. -.» Wwho was g pensioner of the
State of Texas, and whose file number wasﬁia_z_g.fﬁand whose original eounty was.. '&-“ﬂw Lounty ¥

e said pensioner________ Fx M. Kale A i e .. died on the
_ S0th day of Kay 1958 , 192, in the town of hthena Texas Tioute #E
County of _Honders ., , Texas,
e pensioner died in the home of. .. L. M. Kale
who whas related to the pensioner as Himglf
at the warrant, which application iz hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the
funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner... Es Ms Hale -

I further certify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, 'l:o the
best of my knowledge and belief.
I related to the pensioner as (Friend) ... Daughten .

that postoffice address is Athens Texas FRoute #2

Biraal or B. F. D

Strorn to before me this Slst day of

Cltr

RintargBotdic in and for..... Henderson............ State of Texas.
County Judge

Gw OF UNDERTAEER
, do certify that T am undertaker in the

nty of A/ ¥ State of . G <"

f B - T3 | I T

Guunt;.r of, Clraclitde s  State of__ AT

)ﬂ‘z‘:f 1989, That a.md body was prepared for burial by me

on the T j""""\*'51“-1" and that T af the opinion that

warrant herein applied for should be issued to the said... AP ??‘?\’”’Y

who the foregoing application. %L G@&"
Sigmed..

o ao’ma

ph}rjfan and that T a.tbende&

am

.+ o certify that I am a practicing
it B

Jast jllnezs, and

Must veturn before

! .
| 40 days expires from :)
! .._i.-ah_. ol 'r"enitun:‘.‘l"l. rl’-ealh

i




